AN 0 VO

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1060208 Form ACO-1

O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DivisioN Form Must B8 Tyaod

WELL COMPLETION FORM All B o b o
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # _ 4787 AP} No. 15 - _19-051-26136-00-00
Name: TOL, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1; __ 1310 BISON RD N2 _SWSWSE gg 9 Twp. 15 5 r 18 ] East [¥] west
Address 2: 430 Feet from [_] North/ V] South Line of Section
city: _HAYS state: K8 zip: 67601 , 9696 2310 Feet from [¥] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Tom Denning Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone; (00, _628-2593 One Onw Wse Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_59590 County: _ENiS
Name; __Southwind Drilling, Inc. Lease Name: _Munsch wen #: 2
Wellsite Geologist: Herb Deines Field Name; __S¢heenchen
Purchaser: _Coffeyviile Resources Producing Formation: _Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2027 Kelly Bushing: 2037
[] New well O Re-Entry [ workover Total Depth: 3768 Piug Back Total Depth: __3725
[ oi [ wsw [ swD ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223 Feet
as ultiple Stage Cementing Collar Use: es o
Oe O paa ] ENHR (] siew Multiple Stage C ing Collar Used? [¥] Yes {_IN
O oG [ Gsw [ Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 1206 Feet
{1 M (Cost Bod Methane) If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from: 0
thodi th , Expl., etc.).
U ca i [] Other (Core. Expl.. etc) feet depth to: 1206 wi 120 5% cmit.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pif)
On;?%al Comp. Date: D_..__._,E(])nglnalTotal Depthlzj Chloride content; 52000 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 wois
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
pening P Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ conv.to GsW
[C] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
D Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[C] Bual Completion Permit #:
. Lease Name: License #:
[ swo Permit #:
[ ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. D East[_]wast
] csw Permit #: County: Permit #:
7/1/2011 7/8/2011 8/5/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with [ Lottar °é$;:’3};3’;“2’"“ Roceived
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
D Confidential Rel Dats:
IZ] Wiraline Log Recelved
Submitted Electronically [/l Gootogst Report Racaived
(] wic Distribution
alt [ [In [m Approved by: ™5™ pagg; 011342012




Operator Name: _1 DI, Inc.

AR 0 AR

Sec. 9 Twp.15 s. r 18

[JEast [/]West

Side Two
1060208
Lease Name: Munsch Well #: 4
County: _Ellis

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ es No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
{Attach Additional Sheats)
Name Top Catum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey ] Yes No Anhydrite 1196 +841
Cores Taken Yes No Topeka 2986 -849
Electric Log Run ¥| Yes No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [INo Heebner 3262 -1225
(If no, Submit Copy) Lansing/KC 3309 -1272
List All E. Logs Run: Base KC 3534 -1497
Microresistvity Arbuckle 3606 -1569'
Ousal Compenaatad Porosity
Dual Induction
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, preduction, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Parcent
Purposa of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs. f F1. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12.25 8.625 20 223 Commom 150 3% gel 5% cc
production 7.875 55 14 3768 EA-2 150
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
P Top Bottom
— Pertarate
—¥_ Protact Casing
Plug Back TD 0-1206 SMD 120 (DV tool)
—__ Plug Off Zone
3638-3642 STD 75 {Squeeze lower Arbuckle)
Shots Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Materlal Used) Depth
4 3638-3842 75 sxs cement 3638-42
4 3610-3613 none
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 3652 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
8/09/2011 [ Flowing Pumping [ JGasLit [ ] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Par24 H
e Hours 10 40 30
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedonvlease (L] Open Hole Perf. U pually Comp.  [J Commingled Arbuckle
' {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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«w~LITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. ABS&
Cell 785-324-1041
Sec. | Twp. Range Cpunty State On Location Finish
pate 7./ /1 Q@ s 1L £l s K3 Z00 sy
Lease ﬂ’lﬂ S h I Well No. 4/ Location m,g/ [ fra pfiyire 4
Contractor 5;4/?'1»\/»0) ':'# l i Owner I :
Type Job St‘z -"é’ oZ -\r’gt? :raemt?eg:::rer':ag::;?:é“t‘g 'r;(t:.oementing equipment and tumish
Hole Size / 11/¢ T.D. ‘2)_& cementer and helper lo assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
T 7/ o223 So® 7D T, |
Tbg. Size Depth Street
Toal Depth City State
Cement Left in Csq. ¢4 Shoe Joint The above was done to salistaction and supervision ol owner agent or contractor.
Maas Line Displace s '/4_'34 Cement Amount Ordered /<) £.5 ﬁ / zoé,é :{
EQUIPBGNT '
Pumptrk No. ﬁ::_';:? le::-/-'*XA‘E Common / ‘5” o
Bulktrk =5 No. gz&&:‘y/ Poz. Mix i
Bullark 4/ NO [BReet ot Ge. 3
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Calcium
Remarks: | Hulls
Rat Hole Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48
D/V or Pon Collar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
Sand
Handling /j 8
. "Mileaga ‘ -
- . FLOAT EQUIPMENT _
voo{GuidoShoe i " C
. Cenlralizer
e Baskets
RS 1 AFU Inserts Y
' g T X
Latch Down’ ST 4

Pumptrk Charge {/1 yﬁg(‘(’
Mileage S

Tax

Discount

Total Charge
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Conservation Division P Py

Finnoy State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 31463374211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htp:/ fkee.ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 26, 2011

TDI, Inc.
1310 BISON RD
HAYS, KS 67601-9696

Re:ACO1
API 15-051-26136-00-00
Munsch 4
SE/4 Sec.09-158-18W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Tom Denning
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Conservotion Division

Finnay State Office Building a I I S a Phone: 3163376200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 31633746211
Wichita, K$ 67202.3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkee ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 10, 2012

Tom Denning

TDI, Inc.

1310 BISON RD
HAYS, KS 67601-9696

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-051-26136-00-00
Munsch 4
SE/4 Sec.09-158-18W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Tom Denning:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 7/1/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on January
10, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any guestions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




